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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total expenditure and budget outlay provided to National Council for Educational Research and Training (NCERT) during the last three years and the current financial year;

(b) the revenue generated by the NCERT of sale of its books;

(c) the revenue generated by the NCERT by way of royalty for printing of books by State Test-Books Boards; and

(d) the estimated value of Text books published on NCERT syllabus, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) The total expenditure and budget outlay provided to National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) during the last three years and the current financial year are as under:

                                 (Rupees in crores)

     2008-09      2009-10      2010-11            2011-12

  Plan Non-  Plan Non-  Plan Non-   Plan   Non-Plan Plan Plan Plan

Budget          40.00   65.05    40.00   97.41    40.00   107.30    25.00     145.00
Allocation

Revised  29.00   78.21    25.00   97.41    40.00   119.17
Allocation

Expenditure   20.61  199.77    31.60  260.68    34.77   244.84      3.15     98.00
(upto July,            (upto July,
        2011)                  2011)

The excess expenditure under Non-Plan head were met out from the revenue generated from sales of NCERT publications.

(b) and (c) The revenue generated by NCERT through sale of its books and royalty for printing of books by State Textbooks Boards are as under:

                (Rs. in crores)

      2008-09   2009-10   2010-11        2011-12 (Upto
                   30th June, 2011)


Revenue generated through sale of books   131.17    124.88    132.29  29.42

Revenue generated by way of royalty from States    0.91      0.42      5.40               Nil

(d) The estimated value of textbooks published by States on NCERT syllabus is not available with NCERT.
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